
No. EDN-H(2) B(6)-1-18/2023-NM  
DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 
HIMACHAL PRADESH LALPANI 

Dated. Shimla- 171001, March, 2023 

CORRIGENDUM  

Please read as "Deputy Director of Elementary Education Distt. Lahaul & Spiti I 

Distt. Bilaspur (H.P)".instead of "Deputy Director of Education Chamba/Kangra (H.P)" in the office 

order of even number dated, 25-03-2023 vide which transfer orders of Sh Pankaj Kumar. TGT(NM) from 

GMS Khurik, U/C GSSS Rangrik. Distt. Lahaul & Spiti to GHS Gara, U/C GSSS Awhan. Distt. Bilaspur. 

against vacancy in CWP No 8955/2022-titled as Pankaj Kumar Vs. Satae of H.P & Others However, 

other contents of office order shall remain unchanged. 

DIRECTOR 
Elementary Education 
H.P. Shimla-1 

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1, the March, 2022 
Copy forwarded for information and nec ssary action to the:- 
1. The Dy. Director of Elementary E ucation as mentioned above. 
2. The Principals / Headmasters as . ientioned above. 

The Nodal Officer (IT), DirectoratE of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla. 
4 D.A. (vacancies) 
5 Guard File. Itpg'-`,  • -.9. 

2 7 *•,= 

 

DI ECTOR 
Elementary Education 
H.P. Shimla-1 

' ••••••w...: 

 



OR 
El mentary Education 
H.P. Shimla-1 

No. EDN-H(2) B(6)-1-18/2023-NM  

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 
HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI 

Dated, Shimla- 171001 March. 2023 

CORRIGENDUM 

Please read as "Anil, TGT(NM)" instead of "Sunil, TGT(NM)" in the office order of even 

number dated, 1g-03-2023 appearing at Sr. No. (2) vide which transfer orders of Sh. Sunil Kumar, 

TGT(NM) from GSSS Heun Pehad. Distt. Mandi to GHS Dabehar, U/C GSSS Khani, Distt. Mandi, vice 

Sr. No. (1), With TTA/JT have been issued. However, other contents of office order shall remain 

unchanged. 

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1. the 

DIRECTOR 
Elementary Education 
H.P. Shimla-1 
March, 2023 . 

Copy forwarded for information and neck ssary action to the:- 
1. The Dy. Director of Elementary E ucation as mentioned above. 
2. Jhe Principals / Headmasters as nentioned above. 

The Nodal Officer (IT), Directora i of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla. 
D.A. (vacancies) 

5 Guard File. 

Art1›.-4.-c7 f<i k i: 

27 MAR 2023 

{4 11 

E 


	Page 1
	Page 2

